FOR	M PTO-1595		SHEET	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF C	_			
FORM P10-1393			1111 1 1110 (1110) 1111 (1110)		Patent and Trademark Office				
Ťα	The Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and 100876	668	5	4 documents	or convithe	reof.	10	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)									
	William A. Hunter	William G. Hunter		Name: Hunter Internal Addre		-	orporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address	: 2222 Hamm	ond Drive			
	☐ Security Agreement			City: Schaumb	ourg	State: IL		Zip:60196	
Exe	cution Date: July 2, 199	8	Ado	litional name(s)	& address(es)) attached? I	□ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
Α.	Patent Application No.	(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Serial No. 09/168,628,	filed October 8, 1998							
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name:	Thomas A. Miller, Reg. No. 40091							
	Internal Address:	Attorney Docket #64862	7.	Total Fee (37)	CFR 3.41)	***************************************		\$40.00	
	Company Name:	LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address:	6815 Weaver Road Suite 300	8.	Deposit accoun	nt number: 12	2-1216			
	City: Rockford	State: IL ZIP: 61114-8018							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Thomas A. Miller Printed Name of Person Signing Signature Thomas A. Miller Signature Signature									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks									
			-	ignments 🙎					
Washington ASSGNREC (3/8/96)			ı, D.	C. 20231		THE			
Tioosi uee (s.u.)						1998 581			
						11/10/1998 JWATKINS 00000 301 FC:581	TF1:T		

ਲੋਂ ਦੇ PATENT

REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0247

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William A. Hunter and William G. Hunter, of 102 Clubhouse Drive #374, Naples, Florida 33942 and 444 Signal Hill Road, North Barrington, Illinois 60010, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

LINEAR MOLD HANDLING SYSTEM

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on October 8, 1998, under Serial No. 09/168,628, and

WHEREAS, Hunter Automated Machinery Corporation, an Illinois corporation, of 2222 Hammond Drive, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued,

1

renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 11/19 2, 9.8	William A. Hunter
<i>4</i> – u	William 7. Hunter
STATE OF III w.:	_) _) SS:
COUNTY OF DAGE	_)
be the same person whose name is su	ed William A. Hunter, who is personally known to me to abscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and livered the document as his free and voluntary act for the
	Mary Pesce Notary Public
(SEAL) "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY PESCE	My Commission Expires: $\frac{2/9}{00}$
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/09/00	
Date June 10, 1998	MAHANTER
Date // /C////C	William G. Hunter
STATE OF Illiais	
COUNTY OF D. Page	
On this day of Public in and for said county, appear be the same person whose name is su	yaly , 1998, before me, a Notary ed William G. Hunter, who is personally known to me to abscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and livered the document as his free and voluntary act for the
{SEAL}	Mary Pesce Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/9/0 C
ASSGNJN6 (REV. 1/13/97)	wy commission Express
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY PESCE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/09/00	

RECORDED: 11/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0249